Mock Election Project Due Dates

1. Thursday, December 15, 2022: Introductory Paragraphs Due by 11:59 PM.
2. Wednesday/Thursday, December 21/22, 2022: Background Paragraphs Due by 3:00 PM
3. Thursday, December 22, 2022: Campaign Donations Due by 3:00 PM.
4. Monday, January 9, 2023: Begin Campaign.
5. Thursday, January 12, 2023: Policy Objectives Due by 11:59 PM
6. Tuesday/Wednesday, January 17/18, 2023: 5 minutes reports on thesis and research in class.
7. Friday, January 20, 2023: Research Papers Due by 11:59 PM.
8. Wednesday, January 25, 2023: Campaign Videos due for preview in class
9. Wednesday, January 25, 2023: Random Topic Prepared Questions Due by 3 PM.
10. Thursday, January 26, 2023: APUSH Round Robins for Party Leaders.
11. Friday, January 27, 2023: Platforms Due by the beginning of class.  Scored research papers due (rubric score with comments)
12. Friday, January 27, 2023: Town Hall for Party Leaders. Show Campaign Videos.
13. Monday, January 30, 2023: List of 5 Ushers per Party Due by 8 AM.
14. Tuesday, January 31, 2023: Set up Auditorium for Debate, beginning at 3:15 PM.
15. Wednesday, February 1, 2023: Senior Debate.
16. Thursday, February 2, 2023: NO SCHOOL – TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAY
17. Friday, February 3, 2023: Election Day. Complete Evaluations and Voter Registration in class. Remove all campaign materials from school.
18. Saturday, February 4, 2023: Inaugural Ball





